
Accepted Donations for March 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Bay of Islands Singers Incorporated
Concert costs - Two soloists, 22 instrumentalists,
posters and programmes, newspaper advertising, and
venue hire

$7,960.00 $7,036.90 M

Kaitaia City Rugby Union Football Club Incorporated Travel - 2 x 12 seat vans $3,891.30 $3,891.30

Bay Of Islands Music Festivals Trust Sound, lighting, shuttle bus and some advertising $10,960.00 $10,490.43 O

Pompallier Catholic School Drum kits $3,700.00 $1,850.00 G

Rawene Community Hall Management Committee Refurbishing project of interior of the Rawene
Community Hall $8,480.00 $8,480.00

Mid-Northern Rugby Football Club Incorporated Laundering of playing strip for the 2018 club rugby
season $1,391.31 $1,391.31

Kaitaia Business And Professional Women's Club Incorporated Members to attend NZ Federation of Business &
Professional Women 55th Annual conference $3,734.00 $3,349.00 M

Rarawa Netball Club Netball training equipment $1,462.50 $1,462.50

Houhora Bowling Club Incorporated Chemicals and fertilizer for maintenance of the bowling
green $6,853.75 $6,853.75

Total Approved $44,805.19

No: of applicants 9

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Poroti School BOT In-ground trampoline $2,582.00 $2,000.00 M

Whangarei Parents Centre Incorporated 3 months rent - April, May, June 2019 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Northland Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated 3 months administration wages $3,640.00 $3,640.00

Anawhata Museum Trust Audit account costs $1,500.00 $1,304.34 O

Pukenui/Western Hills Forest Charitable Trust Promotional embroidered shirts and banners $1,702.40 $1,702.40

Onerahi Bowling Club (Inc) Heat pump $4,943.77 $2,500.00 G

Kauri Indoor Bowling Club Prizes for the Two triples tournaments $360.00 $360.00

Onerahi Resource Centre Setting up and printing of the second book - The True
Tales Of Onerahi $13,000.00 $13,000.00

Northland Tennis Seniors Accommodation costs $2,274.00 $2,274.00

Northland Golf Club Incorporated Greens mower $35,000.00 $15,000.00 M

Hikurangi Hockey Club Incorporated Replace playing shirts for the Premier Womens team $1,035.00 $1,035.00

Mangapai Hockey Club Incorporated JMC shorts $2,395.57 $2,395.57

Total Approved $46,711.31

No: of applicants 12

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

3 Apr 2019 09:16:41 Page 1 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Family Support Services Kaiwaka/Mangawhai Incorporated Operational costs - wages and rent $8,000.00 $4,000.00 C

Mangawhai Heads Volunteer Lifeguard Service Incorporated New tent $3,149.40 $3,149.40

Te Roroa Development Charitable Trust New equipment and gear $12,381.65 $10,288.39 O

Total Approved $17,437.79

No: of applicants 3

TLA 04 - Albany

A Girl Called Hope Replacement and upgrade of the wireless connections $3,334.08 $3,334.08

North Shore Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated One months pool hire at Milford Primary school $1,344.00 $1,344.00

Warkworth Netball Club Incorporated New uniforms $17,500.00 $10,893.88 M

Shore Community Trust Travel, accommodation and registration $2,410.48 $2,323.52 O

No 1 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated Football tactics boards, bibs, balls and goals $8,311.74 $5,000.00 M

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated Replacement of computer hardware $13,794.00 $13,794.00

Total Approved $36,689.48

No: of applicants 6

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Tauhoa School Board Of Trustees Interactive e-learning online publishing communication
and digital software $4,950.00 $3,000.00 M

Auckland Shooting Club Incorporated Honda inverter generator $5,478.00 $3,000.00 G

Total Approved $6,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 05 - North Shore

Operating Theatre Trust Venue hire, ticketing costs, lighting and microphone
hire $21,690.00 $1,500.00 M

Marlborough Primary School Board Of Trustees Replacing the playground surface $15,000.00 $10,000.00 M

Takapuna Normal Intermediate School New multi-purpose all-weather turf $30,000.00 $10,000.00 M

Northcote Primary School Board Of Trustees Developing a new playground $33,000.00 $10,000.00 M

Northcote Point Community Creche Inc New external security system $2,783.00 $1,981.26 M

Multiple Sclerosis Society Of Auckland Inc Multiple News magazine $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Total Approved $42,481.26

No: of applicants 6

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Epsom/Remuera Croquet Club Incorporated Maintaining lawns $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Auckland Chamber Orchestra Trust Board Incorporated Finance the ACO's 2019 concert programme $30,000.00 $25,000.00 M

Cornwall Districts Cricket And Sports Association Incorporated Costs of relaying 4000m2 of the outfield in couch grass $15,000.00 $15,000.00

No 3 Squadron (Auckland City) Air Training Corps Uniform for 2019 recruits $5,879.25 $5,879.25

Central Auckland Parents Centre Incorporated 25 new sets of obstetric tens machine electrodes $283.00 $283.00

Total Approved $50,162.25

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Athletics Auckland Incorporated Accommodation and bus expenses $12,928.69 $10,000.00 G

Royal Oak Rackets Club (Incorporated) Travel, accommodation and entry fee $6,000.00 $2,386.96 M

3 Apr 2019 09:16:41 Page 2 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $12,386.96

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated End of year prize giving - trophies $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Total Approved $4,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Littlemore Trust Costs of designing, developing and maintaining a new
website $4,669.00 $4,669.00

Action Education Incorporated Provision of Action Education programmes - Youth
Development workshops $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Pt Chevalier Rugby League Football Club Incorporated New chairs and tables, chair/table trolleys for the 2019
season $30,774.00 $10,000.00 M

Total Approved $19,669.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 08 - Manukau

Discovery Foundation Incorporated Essential Life-skills Facilitator and Programme
Director contractor costs $13,250.00 $10,000.00 M

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Harlequin Musical Theatre Incorporated Additional lighting and projection equipment $4,635.60 $4,635.60

Total Approved $4,635.60

No: of applicants 1

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Counties Manukau Rowing Club Incorporated Plant and equipment, marine cargo, material damage,
business/public and motor vehicle insurance cover $9,284.00 $9,084.45 P

Family Success Matters Rent expenses $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $19,084.45

No: of applicants 2

TLA 10 - Franklin

Beachlands Maraetai Association Football Club Incorporated New team shirts $8,282.40 $8,282.40

Total Approved $8,282.40

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

WHITIANGA VOLUNTEER COASTGUARD INCORPORATED Cost to start cadetship $4,259.14 $4,259.14

Total Approved $4,259.14

No: of applicants 1

TLA 13 - Waikato District

CELTIC FLUTE SCHOOL OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Venue hire, hire of sound equipment & accomodation $4,353.02 $4,353.02

Total Approved $4,353.02

No: of applicants 1

3 Apr 2019 09:16:41 Page 3 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Te Aroha Angling Club Incorporated Take a kid fishing 2019 costs $5,763.01 $5,763.01

Total Approved $5,763.01

No: of applicants 1

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Cambridge Middle School Complete second phase of school adventure
playground $28,743.53 $20,000.00 M

Cambridge Parents Centre Incorporated Upgrade technology - Epson Projector $500.00 $500.00

Total Approved $20,500.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Tokoroa Association Football Club Incorporated Bus transport to take team and supporters to the away
games $6,982.60 $6,982.60

Total Approved $6,982.60

No: of applicants 1

TLA 20 - Waitomo District

Te Kohanga Reo O Mokau New learning resources $6,000.00 $5,000.00 G

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 21 - Taupo District

Rangitaiki school Minivan hire to take students to swimming $750.00 $750.00

Total Approved $750.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Merivale Community Garden Incorporated 20ft Shipping container $920.00 $920.00

Bay Of Plenty Youth Development Trust Partial costs of fitness equipment $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Headway Brain Injury Association BOP Incorporated Liaison Officer's 13 weeks wages- 30 hour week $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Tauranga Jazz Society Incorporated Traffic Management for Downtown Carnival community
event on 20-21 April 2019. $3,844.00 $3,844.00

Tauranga Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Transport costs $1,028.75 $1,028.75

Otumoetai Hockey Club Incorporated 2 sets of uniform $4,361.00 $4,361.00

Otumoetai Football Club Incorporated For purchase of training and playing gear/equipment
for 80 plus teams $15,000.00 $9,000.00 B

OTUMOETAI EELS RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase a sound system and printer. $1,070.96 $1,070.96

Get Smart Tauranga Trust Wild Bamboo Licence $1,818.00 $1,818.00

Parent to Parent Coastal Bay of Plenty Funds to host a sibling workshop. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Tauranga Young Mariners Funding towards to cost to attend the Young Mariners
NZ Inc National Regatta 2019 $5,890.00 $5,890.00

Bellevue School BOT Installation of 3x air conditioning units in remaining
classrooms $12,385.17 $8,000.00 B

MAUAO VOLLEYBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation for 2019 Club Nationals in Auckland $20,613.05 $8,000.00 B

Total Approved $70,932.71

3 Apr 2019 09:16:41 Page 4 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 13

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Get Kids Active Charitable Trust For portable non-cubicle shower hire for the Tough Guy
& Gal race. $2,100.00 $2,100.00

Ngongotaha Association Football Club Incorporated Hire of 2 vans for 12 rugby away games $5,520.00 $4,800.00 O

Rotorua Bike Festival Charitable Trust Costs for the Rotorua Bike Festival $40,000.00 $10,000.00 B

John Paul College Purchase & install sprung dance floor for new
Performing Arts Centre $25,294.00 $10,000.00 B

Total Approved $26,900.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Waimana School E-learning software $4,950.00 $4,950.00

Taneatua Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Two 30,000 ltr plastic water tanks $8,864.00 $8,864.00

Total Approved $13,814.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust Funding towards the monthly lease of the primary
rescue helicopter. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Piping and Dancing Association of New Zealand Incorporated Hire equipment for Hawkes Bay Easter Highland
Games $2,093.08 $2,093.08

PRIMA VOLTA CHARITABLE TRUST Venue Hire, expenses & Kodaly training $20,075.00 $20,075.00

Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team Incorporated Lane hire for 6months $16,527.03 $16,527.03

Total Approved $58,695.11

No: of applicants 4

TLA 31 - Napier City

The Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated Match balls and video analysis services for 2019
season. $7,400.00 $7,400.00

Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated Safety timing transponders and safety barriers $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Creative Arts Napier Incorporated Costs for Hawe's Bay Art Review 2019 $1,583.00 $1,550.00

NAPIER WEAVERS INCORPORATED Annual building, Assets, Public and Statutory Liability
Insurance $1,863.00 $1,863.00

BASKETBALL OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION HAWKE'S BAY Computer Laptops, Software and accessories $4,892.00 $4,892.00

NAPIER TECHNICAL OLD BOYS CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Van hire for Men's Premier Cricket team to tournament
in Auckland $945.00 $945.00

The Hearing Association Napier Branch Incorporated Three months salary for the Hearing Adviser/Educator $6,489.00 $6,489.00

Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Travel costs $3,339.18 $3,339.18

NAPIER TECHNICAL OLD BOYS FOOTBALL CLUB (INCORPORATED) Cost towards the clubroom's annual insurance $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Hawkes Bay Badminton Association (Incorporated) Towards Community Development Officer salary $12,000.00 $12,000.00

THE HAWKE'S BAY SPORTS FISHING CLUB INCORPORATED Replace and refit new roof for the club building. $31,622.25 $20,000.00 M

NAPIER SAILING CLUB INCORPORATED Club Coach salary $9,100.00 $9,100.00

Art Deco Trust Incorporated Vintage car repaint and re-upholster $42,434.00 $42,434.00

Hawkes Bay Canoe Polo Association Incorporated 4 sets of medium/large Personal Flotation Devices (8
in a set) $7,652.17 $7,652.17

3 Apr 2019 09:16:41 Page 5 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Hawke's Bay Parents Centre Incorporated Funding to send two representatives to the Parents
Centre national conference. $796.00 $796.00

Napier Boys High School Charitable Trust Board Bus hire for away games for 1st XV rugby team $19,559.13 $19,559.13

Napier Group Riding For Disabled Association Incorporated Assistance towards wages for head and assistant
coaches. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $151,519.48

No: of applicants 17

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

'THE BORDER RUGBY & SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Medical equipment $2,033.30 $2,033.30

Coastal Rugby Football Club Incorporated To purchase rugby jerseys, and player kit for 2019
season. $11,000.00 $11,000.00

Opunake Basketball Association Indoor court hire for junior development programme. $3,477.60 $3,477.60

'THE BORDER RUGBY & SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED New rugby jerseys. $2,750.00 $2,750.00

Total Approved $19,260.90

No: of applicants 4

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

YMCA Central To purchase lawnmower and chainsaw $7,695.00 $7,695.00

Total Approved $7,695.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Bulls and District Friendship Club (Incorporated) Installing a suitable heat pump $3,600.00 $3,600.00

Central Districts Hockey Incorporated Accommodation for national tournament. $15,360.00 $15,360.00

Total Approved $18,960.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

STANWAY PONY CLUB BRANCH INCORPORATED Replace Jumping Poles $2,940.50 $2,940.50

Total Approved $2,940.50

No: of applicants 1

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

MANAWATU GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase Tees & Surrounds Mower. $50,700.00 $20,000.00 M

Bowls Palmerston North Incorporated Help to cover costs of purchasing a new roller for the
greens. $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Park Road Playcentre To purchase crash mats. $1,125.55 $1,125.55

Ikaroa ki te raki Maori Netball Rental vehicles, netball equipment and netball
clothing. $9,110.40 $9,110.40

MANAWATU TRAMPING AND SKIING CLUB INCORPORATED

A grant to help cover the cost of upgrading our Ski
lodge. Work will include replacing water damaged
structural walls and the reconfiguration of internal
space. Drawings attached showing work to be done.

$41,338.47 $41,338.47

Manawatu Highland & National Dancing Teachers & Judges Association Incorporated Airfares to attend newly qualified teacher seminar in
Auckland $5,500.00 $5,500.00

MANAWATU PERFORMING ARTS COMPETITION SOCIETY INCORPORATED Venue Hire $2,050.00 $2,050.00

3 Apr 2019 09:16:41 Page 6 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

PN HSOB Junior Rugby Club Incorporated Purchase Rugby Playing Jerseys for Junior Middle
Rugby Competition $4,858.75 $4,858.75

Kairanga School Middle School Camp catering and accommodation $1,278.00 $1,278.00

PN Marist Football Club Incorporated Accomodation, gear and equipment. $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Massey University Rugby Football Club Incorporated To purchase training balls, first aid supplies and
strapping tape. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

MANAWATU WOODWORKERS GUILD INCORPORATED Carba-tec 30in bench saw, 250 mm blade on a
seperate trolley. $2,833.00 $2,833.00

Manawatu Softball Association Incorporated
To purchase 2 x Gazebos and walls, 4 x fold out seats
and 2 x tables, 4 x Gearbags on wheels, 20 x Unisex
uniform and 1 x batting machine and accessories.

$10,700.75 $10,700.75

THISTLE CALEDONIAN SOCIETY INCORPORATED Sashes and Rosettes for competition $1,205.77 $1,205.77

Learning and Growing Together Trust To replace and install three custom made safety gates
and three heat pump. $2,419.00 $2,419.00

Total Approved $128,419.69

No: of applicants 15

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Pongaroa School For senior room school camp. $4,753.92 $4,753.92

BUSH SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Travel expenses $7,000.00 $6,110.00

DANNEVIRKE GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase a mower. $35,200.00 $20,000.00 L

Kumeroa Domain Board Staining new tongue and groove ceiling and wall in St
Andrew's Church $4,906.00 $4,906.00

Weber Community Committee Incorporated For the purchase and installation of a commercial
dishwasher. $5,299.00 $5,299.00

Total Approved $41,068.92

No: of applicants 5

TLA 42 - Horowhenua District

MASSEY UNIVERSITY STUDENTS' ASSOCIATION PALMERSTON NORTH INCORPORATED New uniforms. $6,060.00 $6,060.00

Total Approved $6,060.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Hutt Valley Gymnastics Centre Incorporated To purchase safety mats $5,690.00 $5,690.00

Hutt Valley Junior Softball Association Turf Hire $3,047.50 $3,047.50

Swimming Wellington Incorporated Pool hire. $4,620.87 $4,620.87

Pomare Taita Community Trust Hiring kids amusements and stage equipment $6,580.00 $6,580.00

Lower Hutt Tennis Club Incorporated Funding for the Junior Tennis Development
Programme. $4,590.00 $1,530.00 E

THE CENTRAL SHETLAND SHEEPDOG CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution toward support the Two Championship
dog shows. $1,300.00 $1,300.00

Epuni School Sports uniforms that are Epuni School branded $2,446.95 $2,446.95

BPW Wellington Costs for member to attend BPW NZ National
Conference on 5-7th April. $3,717.00 $2,075.00 M

3 Apr 2019 09:16:41 Page 7 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

HUTT CITY WOMENS REFUGE INCORPORATED
Asphalt, Rent, Men's & Child Advocate, Defribrillator,
First Aid Training, Wireless Headsets, Chairmat
Coverzone

$25,000.00 $20,000.00

Total Approved $47,290.32

No: of applicants 9

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board Adjudicator's fees, flights, and accommodation. $2,432.48 $2,432.48

PORT NICHOLSON & PONEKE CYCLING CLUB INCORPORATED Funding for toilets, signage, security, first aid, Race
plates & Race timing. $10,475.64 $6,000.00 B

Marist AFC Incorporated First aid equipment, first team strip and embroidery $2,885.51 $2,885.51

Mary Potter Hospice Foundation Contribution toward Isolation room and sluice Room $35,000.00 $20,000.00 B

North Wellington Junior Football Club Incorporated To Purchase coaching aids and equipment for the
junior football club. $3,472.31 $3,472.31

Squash Wellington Districts Incorporated Coaching. $10,000.00 $6,000.00

KIDZSTUFF THEATRE FOR CHILDREN INCORPORATED Funding assistance with show 1 2019 $3,212.50 $3,212.50

Central zone deaf rugby union incorporated
To provide accommodation for the team (Central Zone
Deaf Rugby) in Auckland for the National Rugby
Championship tournament in Auckland, April 2019.

$4,500.00 $3,000.00 B

Wellington Baseball Association Incorporated Facility Hire. $7,513.04 $7,513.04

Wellington Rugby Referees Association Incorporated Towards the purchase of replacement referee jerseys
and warm up tops for all registered referees. $14,000.00 $8,000.00 B

WELLINGTON FLOORBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Requesting funding for venue hire for Kilbirnie ASB
stadium. $7,610.00 $6,617.39 O

KAIBOSH Funding towards the donor management system $4,136.82 $4,136.82

Total Approved $73,270.05

No: of applicants 12

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Nelson Rhythmic Gymnastics Club Incorporated Gym mats and hall hire. $6,988.20 $6,988.20

Nelson Playcentres Association Inc Interior and exterior painting of play centre. $16,675.00 $12,880.00

Richmond Athletic Association Football Club Incorporated Gear and training equipment. $6,452.16 $6,452.16

MAPUA BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Chemicals, fertilizer and soil for the upkeep of the
greens $2,018.81 $2,018.81

Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated Contribution towards advertising and marketing costs. $5,346.00 $5,346.00

Sanz - Nelson Zone, Wakefield Jamboree attendance costs. $6,400.00 $3,500.00 M

The Nelson Angel Women's Loan Fund Website development. $800.00 $800.00

Wakefield School BOT Equipment for Perceptual Motor Programme. $5,273.97 $5,273.97

Mapua Public Hall Society Incorporated Contribution towards two new hand dryers and
emergency lighting system. $4,359.70 $4,359.70

Nelson Asthma Society Incorporated New community signs. $420.00 $420.00

Motueka Association Football Club Incorporated Player uniforms and gear. $20,132.86 $16,617.86

SANZ Nelson Zone Richmond Group Jamboree attendance fees. $24,032.00 $9,207.00 M

Huia Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby uniforms, training gear, drink bottles and first aid
kits. $20,782.50 $15,742.50 M

Total Approved $89,606.20

3 Apr 2019 09:16:41 Page 8 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 13

TLA 52 - Nelson City

SANZ - Nelson Zone, Jamboree Marquee hire for Jamboree. $3,853.00 $3,853.00

Nelson Netball Centre Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs to attend tournament. $10,766.53 $7,000.00 M

Nelson Environment Centre Incorporated Promotional vehicle wrapping. $8,000.00 $8,000.00

TASMAN HOCKEY CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards general game and turf fees. $10,000.00 $7,000.00 M

Total Approved $25,853.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Picton Bowling Club Incorporated Contribution towards travel expenses. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Tokomaru Netball Club Picton Incorporated Playing Jackets. $4,800.00 $4,800.00

Marlborough Basketball Association Incorporated Accommodation for tournament. $3,339.00 $3,339.00

Picton Community Creche Incorporated New computers, tablets and golden sand. $7,902.76 $7,902.76

Creative Kids Trust Musical Therapists and Co Facilitator. $3,372.50 $3,372.50

Total Approved $20,914.26

No: of applicants 5

TLA 55 - Buller District

Karamea Little Wanganui Axemens Club Trailer equipment, singlets, ribbons and chopping
blocks. $1,310.00 $1,310.00

Northern Buller Museum, Granity Weed Eater/Scrub Cutter. $1,743.00 $1,743.00

Total Approved $3,053.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 56 - Grey District

Blaketown Rugby Football Club Incorporated Balls and training equipment. $4,755.60 $4,755.60

Greymouth Golf Club Incorporated Installation of insulation. $4,464.64 $4,464.64

Total Approved $9,220.24

No: of applicants 2

TLA 57 - Westland District

Lake Kaniere Yacht and Power Boat Club Incorporated Rescue boat and driver hire. $750.00 $750.00

Total Approved $750.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Rangiora Volunteer Fire Brigade Bodybox and Lockers for Support Vehicle. $38,700.00 $38,700.00

Clarkville School Bark for the playground $1,520.00 $1,520.00

SOUTHERN GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB INCORPORATED Sashes $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Rachel's House Trust Incorporated Promotional material, banners etc. $586.00 $586.00

Community Wellbeing North Canterbury Trust Office rental and overhead costs $36,503.00 $10,000.00 G

North Canterbury Swim Club Incorporated Contribution towards pool hire costs and training fees. $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Swimming Canterbury West Coast Prize giving medals. $5,228.00 $5,228.00

Total Approved $62,034.00

3 Apr 2019 09:16:41 Page 9 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 7

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Sumner Bays Union Trust General outgoings for Old Person Worker. $1,007.10 $1,007.10

Garden City Tappers & Performing Arts Association Incorporated Ballet Barres. $6,215.78 $6,215.78

Cashmere Technical Football Club Incorporated Contribution towards ground hire and maintenance. $68,740.00 $55,950.00

Christchurch High School Old Boys/Burnside Hockey Club Incorporated Field hockey equipment and training gear. $4,790.87 $4,790.87

Southern United Hockey Club Incorporated Turf training costs. $23,645.22 $10,000.00 B

Abreast of Life Sports Club Incorporated Paddle Jackets and gear bags. $4,071.00 $4,071.00

Proactive Drive Youth Driver Education Trust Board Power generator. $2,889.00 $2,889.00

Diamond Harbour Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby equipment and uniforms. $7,249.00 $7,249.00

Badminton Canterbury Incorporated Venue and shuttle hire for badminton tournament. $5,910.00 $5,910.00

WORD Christchurch Venue hire. $2,365.00 $2,365.00

PRESBYTERIAN SUPPORT (UPPER SOUTH ISLAND) Expo venue costs. $450.00 $450.00

Korfball Canterbury Incorporated Korfball playing uniforms. $3,105.00 $3,105.00

Christchurch School of Gymnastics Incorporated Ribbons, Rosettes and medals. $6,500.00 $6,500.00

Seabrook McKenzie Trust for Specific Learning Disabilities Contribution towards Deputy Director wages. $20,000.00 $5,000.00 M

Wharenui Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Contribution towards accommodation to attend
national competition. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Burnside Canoe Polo Incorporated 4 x National League entry fees $5,600.00 $3,200.00 M

Our Lady of Victories School New computers. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Community Patrol Riccarton Incorporated Contribution towards new patrol vehicle. $24,000.00 $24,000.00

Avon Hockey Club Incorporated Turf fees. $15,000.00 $5,000.00 C

Mount Pleasant Yacht Club Incorporated Inflatable boat. $8,500.00 $8,500.00

Taitapu Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards golf course drainage. $20,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Ferrymead Park Ltd Contribution to heritage building repairs $9,775.80 $9,775.80

Russley Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards bunker sand. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Ferrymead Harriers Incorporated Entry fee and accommodation costs of Marathon. $1,675.00 $695.00 M

St Andrew's Presbyterian College Board of Governors Incorporated Flight costs. $3,146.00 $2,000.00 M

Cantabrainers Therapeutic Choir Charitable Trust Printer, data projector and coordinator Wages. $15,284.84 $684.84 C

BUG 4/2 Incorporated New computer. $2,155.00 $2,155.00

New Brighton Rugby Football Club Incorporated Renovations to main clubhouse, painting and signage. $74,830.00 $74,830.00

Total Approved $271,343.39

No: of applicants 28

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Waihora Pony Club Incorporated Key Hole Jump. $12,800.00 $12,800.00

Disabled Snowsports Canterbury Incorporated Bargain books and flyer printing costs. $1,812.00 $1,812.00

Canterbury Playcentre Association Incorporated New Safefall to recover playground area. $1,727.99 $1,727.99

Lemonwood Grove School Shade Area. $13,850.00 $13,850.00

Total Approved $30,189.99

No: of applicants 4

3 Apr 2019 09:16:41 Page 10 of 12



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 64 - Timaru District

Swim Timaru Incorporated Prize ribbons and medals. $5,783.29 $5,783.29

Southern Alps Country Music Awards Association Incorporated Venue and Sound System Hire. $4,352.45 $4,352.45

South Canterbury Indoor Bowls Centre Incorporated Stadium/ hall hire. $1,745.00 $1,745.00

South Canterbury Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated To purchase drop down blinds for a shade area. $8,782.00 $8,782.00

Lake Alexandrina Conversation Trust Creek and spawning habitat maintenance. $4,137.18 $4,137.18

CCS Disability Action South Canterbury Incorporated Interior paint and heat pump costs. $13,000.00 $13,000.00

Total Approved $37,799.92

No: of applicants 6

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Iceinline Central Incorporated Contribution towards curling coach wages. $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Total Approved $2,500.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

New Zealand Squash (Incorporated) Cost of providing the national grading list $20,000.00 $10,000.00 M

New Zealand Continence Association Incorporated Essential resource costs for our awareness project $20,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Recreate NZ Two new laptops, one desktop computer and three
months wages $8,910.00 $5,040.00 M

Nga Kaihoe O Aotearoa (Waka Ama New Zealand) Incorporated Waka Ama Long Distance National Championships $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Documentary New Zealand Trust Venue hire costs of Doc Edge Festival 2019 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 B

New Zealand Society Of Authors (Pen New Zealand Incorporated) Extend our oral podcast histories of NZ writers for
NZSA podcasts - 7 podcasts $3,500.00 $3,500.00

New Zealand Karate Oganisation Kyokushinkaikan Incorporated Two 2019 squad trainings $3,000.00 $832.00 E

Deaf Aotearoa Holdings Limited Salary costs for the Service staff $250,000.00 $100,000.00 B

New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated Venue hire and associated venue costs $4,488.37 $4,488.37

Parents Centre New Zealand Incorporated Implementation of Salesforce CRM $36,300.00 $20,000.00 M

New Zealand School Of Dance Upright piano $11,000.00 $5,000.00 M

Basketball New Zealand Incorporated New website $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Barnardos New Zealand Incorporated Three months operating costs - free children's
helpline, e-chat service and salary $55,000.00 $55,000.00

New Zealand Paramedic Education And Research Charitable Trust Project Management costs for Careers Expo 2019 $18,400.00 $10,000.00 B

Japan Karate-Do Federation Goju Kai New Zealand Association Incorporated Costs of 7 instructors at Jitsuei Kai Karate Club's
annual training camp $4,550.00 $4,550.00

New Zealand Rivers Association Incorporated Seven paddles $2,793.00 $2,793.00

Bowel Cancer New Zealand Incorporated Giant inflatable colon $7,360.00 $7,360.00

Total Approved $271,563.37

No: of applicants 17

Total Amount Approved $1,861,607.51

Total Applications 242

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

3 Apr 2019 09:16:41 Page 11 of 12



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application

3 Apr 2019 09:16:41 Page 12 of 12




